BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2100 Gateway Centre Blvd., Suite 109
Morrisville, NC 27560
21836  •  R3 05/121

Morrisville, NC 27560
21836  •  R3 05/123
How To Order
Cycle Time TM-5  with 1 Liter Reservoir TM-5, Pump Only* Motor & Gear Box
w/ Level Switch No Level Switch w/ Level Switch No Level Switch
50 Hz 60 Hz Part # Part # Part # Part # Part #
6.4 min 5.3 min D2986 D2994 D3156 D3150 24278-3
10.6 min 8.8 min D2988 D2996 D3155 D3151 24278-1
32.0 min 27.7 min D2990 D2998 D3154 D3006 24278-2
64.0 min 53.5 min D3187 D3189 D3153 D3454 24278-4
128.0 min 107.0 min D2992 D3000 D3152 D3153 24278-5
When ordering, specify lubricator type and part number such as: TM-5 Lubricator, Part #D2994.
Service Parts
Order by part number and name show in table. Include complete lubricator part number and
serial letters as shown on nameplate. Example: S109 fi lter group for lubricator D3150, Serial NF. For
major repairs requiring parts not identifi ed on the drawing, return the lubricator for factory
rebuilding and adjustment. If a new lubricator is required for replacement, order by part number
and serial letters shown on the nameplate.
Item Part # Description
1 HS195 Screw-cover Mounting
2 B9826 Motor Cover
3 B9834 Gasket Motor Cover
4 B3108 Thru Coupling
5 B8197 Reservoir Gasket
6 HS276 Screw
7 HW308 Lock Washer
8 HN234 Hex Nut
9 B9302 Reservoir Worm &
Gear Lubrication
10 B7301-51/2 Outlet Tube Assembly
11 B3815 Outlet Check Valve
12 B9558 Inlet Valve Assembly
13 B8561 Float Switch Assembly
14 B9311 Cam & Gear Assembly
15 HO402 O-ring
16 HW329 Retaining Ring
17 B9315 Rocker Arm Assembly
18 S109 Filter Group
19 B9475 Piston Assembly
20 B4705 Cylinder Only
21 B4715 Cylinder Nut
22 B9476 Operating Sleeve
23 B9308 Drive Shaft Assembly
24 B9230C Filler Cap (Plastic)
HF705C Filler Cap (Steel)
25 B8194 Instant Feed Button
26 S295 Piston/Pump Service Group
27 D3218 Replacement Reservoir
(not shown)
*Reservoirs are also available for
stand-alone lubricators:
1 gallon aluminum (part #D3295)
or
4 liter plastic (part #D3892).
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2100 Gateway Centre Blvd., Suite 109
Morrisville, NC 27560
21836  •  R3 05/124
Dimensional Schematics
TM-5 with 1 Liter Reservoir
TM-5, Pump Only
Measurements shown in inches.
(METAL RES: HS127
PLASTIC RES: HW312)